A Commission Staff-witnessed mechanical integrity test of the casing 

between the surface and a point within fifty (50) feet above the uppermost perforations 

is pending. 

10. There are three wells on the lease including two (2) down wells and one 

(1) temporarily abandoned well. It would cost an estimated One Hundred Five 

Thousand Dollars ($105,000.00) to plug this well and the remaining wells on the lease. 

A current production rate for the lease is O BOPD and O MCFD. Plans are in place to 

repair the Steven C-1 and Stevens C-2 wells. A basic estimation of remaining reserves 

for the lease are gross 24.844 MBO and 91 .022 MMCF. In order to convert the Stevens 

C-5 well to an injector, set an injection pump and injection water tank as part of an EOR 

project, it would cost approximately One Hundred Eighty Thousand Dollars 

($180,000.00) based on current prices. It would cost an estimate of Seven Hundred 

Fifty Thousand Dollars ($750,000.00) based on current prices to drill and complete a 

replacement well . 

11 . Merit has included a plat map, attached as Exhibit A, showing the 

locations of all producing, injection , temporarily abandoned, abandoned and plugged 

wells located on the same lease premises as the subject well.